TOOLING MANUAL

- —FOR -
Mazak (i 10N

CHUCKER 2 UNIVERSAL

SERIAL NUMBER : 6 @ @ ? 9 !



3-3-3 Drill socket (M.T.)  -eeeeeeecemernarans rteat e enntenesaatnannonta st sananrnrarananaanninre

e —— * Manual No.:

CONTENTS
Page
. INTRODUCTION To QU|C|( TURN 10 TOOLING ....................................... 1A
1-1 How To Mount Tool Holders erresesrae o Taeeaeesenc sresseressssecessrnsrrasienasane : 1-2-
1-1-1 Square turret  ..eeeeennens rrseerernoans enreesnescoasstascenntertaatansaaareasannsnsarns eeenees 12
1-1-2  Octagonal drum turret = .--seeeeeeees RO R R R R R 1-2
1-2 How To Preset TOOl HOIAET  --ereeerreermmmimiiemenrenimasnmminnesnasssssssennnenmeussasssenanns 13
1-2-1 SQUATE TUITEL cereeersereesintisn et s 13
1-2-2 Octagonal drum turret ~oooveremsinnineeee neesn s . 1-5E
TOOLING SYSTEM  .oiiriiiiiiinennnn, eettaeresssesssesesterearesaratetasstraetitrasstanntanasentanass o024 '
2-1 Octagonal drum tUITet ..oecoeeremmeeeusienininsecssienens venenias rrrreeseaeeee s earaseea s 2-1
2-1-1  Metric SYStem «.ereemmereesemscmneenane evneoneesneiessnsans everrereesnararmaaesesesearnsnsiesans ) _1
2-1-2  INCH SYSLEIM .eevervcmserunvinressesnineniesnsaresee e ssnsssetesess s esasne vererresraeaene o)
2-2 12-side drum tUTTet .ceecemrirencrecmenrnnns aercoeraons eateeeeparacaracacenssssasstrastrassnrrnrens 23
2-2-1 MeEtTiC SYSTEM tereerrermmercrneeirsssnsunnernsnnns e teeeweacressacorasestasssesntesrasanasnenisrase . 1.3
2-2-2 Inch System. -cacorssseserserssranneiasninnaane. eerenenn rseeransstantiarnsisannns rereseneesnernnans 24
2-3 Square tUITEt «-cocervseeriorcimnneinnnineienes aeeiesessaiescsasasesennacaonsanarennnanss rerereaaeneneas 2.5
2-3-1 Metric System «eeeceenrermmmniencniaceeee ererereesseresacosenesacrsns esesereanseranresesnrarasnaans 2-5
2-3-2 Inch system «ooeoereeeremeenenn. eveeseeeene ererseereeetnaneetitonestraasatssestsrnsraettntrennes r2- 6E
- ] , J
‘T(ﬂ)BTHQAEDER rrerreeeenes ““k_vA .................... 3-1
3-1 SQUATE TUTTEE  +ererrssrsrerrermssessessessnssssssmmssssssssisssssssassasenes trreereeenns eeeeeeenne 3-1
3-1-1  BOMNE bar hOlder — «wseessessessessesssesseserussnsinessinse st sisssessmss st 3-1
3-1-2 Flange holder (1) P PP PP PEY 3-2
3-1-3 Flange holder (2)  orcrerrmrscmmmmmnrsiere it 3-3
3-1-5 Turning holder (2) v teveerantaneeeeacastsareassascaetennettsrnransnrennannensnnn e 3-6
3-1-6  Turning holder (3)  «reeereeesrersmsimsis it e
3-1-7  Turning holder (4) et etesireeeaeesseeasetesesessesessessrsesreeiessesstesissseninsanseens 3.8
3-1-8  Facing holder (1) coecereremmsrmemrieen i s 3.9
3-1-9  Facing holder (2)  «eeeeerrrreseremmmmemisiein ittt 0 3-10
3-2 Octagonal dTUIM TUITEt  «eeeevesseeseeesreseninseses s st sn s C 3411
3-2-1 Facing holder ceeereeserrcmienince ittt s e L 3-11
3-2-2 Boring bar holder ... feaeeatesseermseseesseecesietacieasseteiierenntiiatettensetanenanaees ©3.12
3-2-3 U drill HOIAET  evereererietomnnmeeeemnarerermaeseerunerssransssssssasssssenssssssierassssnnnansns 1 3-13
3-24 U drill socket (420, ¢25, ¢32) ............................................... reeenea | 3-14
3-3 Interchangeable 570 ) 16 1= v T Ty P P P r 3_15
' 3-3-1 Boring bar SOCKEt seeeerennmmmmmimmi ©3.15
3-3-2 Boring bar sleeve Heeesscsassssassssiercennsesresnsarareanacuroannnranass B TR 3-16
- 3-18

1417029



Page
4. PROGRAMMING CHART ooeorrerremrmmemmnmesmnsnssissteseasssseseesmissosissmsssnmisninssssssssessansassns 4-1
4-1 Square turret T T L R S UL L . 4-1-
4-1-1 ChUCKET tYPe -eereeseeresssrrarcorascsscconane eonsaseesetmcccsnsronnsertnnnanscsansns earened ' l— 4-1
4-1-2 Universal type - eeeeseeemrmreenemmeciinececnne Cescaesmsesensirasecctrcnrsesnennarnansansanssessananss i 4-3
4-2 Octagonal AIUm TUITEE «+-esereesersrsssmisaruns estnis st tsne sttt s st st 45
4-2-1 CRUCKET LY@ +ersvesreressansrrenaenstunarienss strteniimunteriiotsutistietaatieieinanstisnsnseneaes : 4-5
4-2-2 UNIVEISal LYPE wooerenreneenessrnrasnionumeniieianttns ittt sttt 4-7
4-3 12-side drum turret ............................. Cervennane R RRRRRTY 4-9
4-3-1 CRUCKET LYPE rrevrenereessnnneneesmantenesmsnuttiins ottt nate sttt st st et | 4-9
4-3-2 Universal LY PE weererenennnneesneannntctsiantatissran et sttt e e , _4.."1 1
5. CUTTING AREA ecocvenrerninnrnninseennsassssnnne ersesacesrienssrenesasnnnsereassassessesssastatassrenareten ‘ '_75;1‘ 4
§5-1  SQUATE LULTEL cervreressssesrscrssssssssssemesesssssssess OO O——— 5.1
5-1-1 Metric system .................. 5-1
5-1-2 Inch system. .- T MGt IL I IL LI LT 52
5-2 Octagonal drum turret «eceeceeeee reeeeteseserseacitesersntenattssrarrensaesatenhassstrrienraresionand 5-3
521 MELEC SYSLEIM wrsereesrererssssssseesssrssessmsssssesosesecssennscsssissssassasesas vvevrereeeneenes 53
5-2-2 INCh SYSEEIN tereernnmnnmmmmeninneerectntnec ittt ce e tint ettt e 5-4
53 12-side drum turret ...............................a..a..e................................................: - 5-5E
6. DIMENSIONAL DRAWING OF TURRET :eereresesersseresessessssnssnencssssssiesnannns — s 61
6-1 Octagonal AFUM TUTTEL  .oveeecerveereacuemsscssiriressssessnsssssssssssescs et 6-1
6-2-1  Metric system ..... etsuesrsieeseesasaassnanteresestasssssasinsnatanynanasasssistnen rrrreaeieea . 6-1
6-2-2  Inch System .....cccccoemesinrmireninncnnennne ensesessessnns ereneraneaeees tereereesearenresearaee . 6-1
6-2  12-side drum turret (OPLiON) .eoeveirieeerimrieesirneitastecesesesnnnte st ‘ 6-2
6-2-1 MELTIG SYSLEIM  1uveererererrreceeeniescrneeessnsensssnsnsssnssssnocassnssssiansasmnssssssnssssan eaee L 6-3
6-2-2  TNCH SYSIEIML eiitureemirrereceeeeirericsiatieiitre s e s arsns s e st e snasseab e s s ersa s e s ra s saness 6-4
6-3 SQUATE TUITEL  ueeeuvieeriarseeeeessereseasieseestessssessasssmsssssamesssassesats s be s nea s ae s nsssasasces 6-5
6-3-1 MEtTiC SYSTEIM  eiviireieeeeeiriienrrrerecesseiinnsrsrnaanasraeessennes eererereerera——————ataraans 6-5
6-3-2 ° Inch system .....ccvemecmimmuiininninrinninenanionnn eeeeeseeetusier i aarraaerannnaseans 6-6E
7. DIMENSIONAL DRAWING OF SPINDLE .coooiiiiiiiirinciieiinaniiaesnnsn e 7-1
7-1 ME1riC SYSTEIM  .ecvenirrremmrrmecsnnasaresccencscsssecsnas reviessmtasaneessastesssentssstsasssnnteasnaranes 7-1

7-2 IOCH SYSTEIM  ceeererirerreninreneressreae ettt st st eh st . 7-2E

Mazak —



Mazak —

INTRODUCTION TO QUICK TURN 10 TOOLING

3 kinds of turrets are available on the “Quick Turn 10N”; square turret (option), octagonal turret

. and dodecagonal turret (option). As for the square turret, four fixed type tool holders suitable

for mounting a drill and a reamer and four movable type: tool holder can be mounted, thus permit-
tmg up to eight tools to be mounted.

Since one face of the turret can hold up to three tools a workplece w1th simple contour can be
cut without turret indexing. The feature assures much shorter machining time for higher effi-
ciency. .

With mounting the movable type tool holder at a proper position, simultaneous cuts of ID and
OD can be performed.

As a tool to be used on the turret, use of a qualified tool (20 mm x 20 mm shank) which provides
accurate tool tip point setting by simply mounting on the turret is advisable.

If an optional spare turret is'chosen, the turret can be changed with tool holders on it; loss of
productivity due to tool presetting on the turret can be eliminated.

As for the octagonal drum turret, the direct mount system is employed and eight O.D. cutting
tools for forward and reverse can be mounted.

And also up to eight pieces of the tool holder (Boring bar holder, Facing holder and U drill holder)
used in common for forward and reverse can be mounted on the outer surface of turret and eight
tools can be mounted freely combinning with the tool through the direct mount system.

Furthermore since the short way swivelling system is employed for the turret, piogramming can be
carried out regardless of the tool selecting time and the cycle time is shortened.

The dodecangular drum turret can be mounted with 12 tools in total: 6 tools are for machining
the outer diameter and sides by rotating forward or reverse; the other six for the inner diameter.
The turret for the tools machining the outer diameter and sides adopts a direct mounting system
as used for the octangular drum turret. For machining the inner diameter, the tools also can be
mounted directly to the turret without using a boring bar holder. This turret, being provided with
many tools, is well suited for permanent setting which is mainly intended for chuck work. The
short-cut turning of the turret is the same as that of the octangular drum turret.

~11 -



Mazak —

- 11 How to mount tool holders

1-1-1 Square turret

(1) Fixed type tool holder

A fixed type tcol holder is located in position with a dowel pin and clamped securely by
clamp screws from the rear. Since the tool holding hole in it is self-bored on the machine
to assure precise alignment to the spindle center, never try to remove the fixed type tool
holder from the turret.

(2) Movable type tool holder

A movable type tool holder is fixed on the turret by means of a T-nut and it can be readily
re-positioned on the turret as desired by loosening the T-nut. If its position is determined
by turning the M10 set screw with an Allen wrench, it can be mounted on the turret accurate-
ly even after removing it once. : '

Fixed type
tool hoider

- e -/‘. N\
il | [—(_] 1\
NP,

T
|
T
Il
Il
n
11
H:
]
[l
o

1-1-2 Octagonal drum turret

The tool holder is positioned toward Z axis with the pin, being fixed with the bolt on the
turret.

When attaching the tool holder, push
the boss side (A) of holder to the groove
side (B) of turret for tightening the bolt.

-12—

"



NMazak —

12 How to preset tool holder
1-2-1  Square turret

The tool tip points must be located within ¢436 circle having the center at the center of the
turret so that the turret can be indexed without interference with the machine.

(For Universal type, great care should be exercised on the interference between the tool and
the tailstock.) - :

“When the tools are all set at the standard position, minimum diameter to be cut is 24 mm
ever if tool B is located near as 5 mm to the tailstock body as in Fig. 1 since projection of
tool A is 175 mm from the turret center while side face of the shank (tool B) is 130 mm from
the turret center. '

With moving the tool in +Z direction as shown in Fig. 2, set projection amount of the tool

to 188 mm from the turret center. This enables 0 mm diameter to be cut with leaving the -
clearance 6 mm between the tailstock body and tool B. If tool B is moved in +X direction,

such a clearance is further enlarged to assure safety in operation. Minimum dimension of

the clearance is 5 mm.

CAUTION: With the tools set as in Fig. 2, the turret will be collided with the chuck if the
tool is moved near the chuck.

,/\

'E

NI 10

;_"

setting position

/\\ \ Fig. 1 OD tool is set in the standard

130!

e —
! . )/
.&36: ;
-
o A | =
— B} 0,
Z — ' ,
)g.i I
R . il i 5
f {_ I3




# A ‘ Mazak —

v

. Fig. 2 Holder (A) is set 190mm
from“thev turret center line. .

8.

190!

—1-4 —

wam A



i ' — Mazak —

1-2-2 Octagonal drum turret

When the tools are all set at the standard posmon minimum dlameter to be cut is 10 mm
even if the clearance between the tailstock body and the turret base is 5 mm since projec-
tion of tool A is 175 mm from the turret center.

By attaching the option ring for zero dia. cutting, set the projection amount of the tool to
185 mm from the turret center. This enables 0 mm diameter to be cut with leaving the
clearance 5i mm between the taﬂstock body and the turret base. Minimum dimension of
the clearance is S'mm.

E—1
i
|
[=1 |
oy !
'! Fig. 1 OD tool is set in the standard:
—{ g setting position
I:.r‘ -
I
10 i
= !
1] . l
|
] N

)

z | . "

$20 (Min
B
__.I-—I

170

N Fig. 2 OD tool is set 185 mm from
N, the turret center by use of the
option ring

4120 i_—
i

OPTION RING FOR ZERO DIA. CUTTING

185

- —3
T N 1]
]f i

|

=7
0

==

- ooy /] — 1IN

-1-5E—



Mazak —

2  TOOLING SYSTEM

Octagonal drum turret

21

Wiizep

N O0CLEOBLPLG §
wiGze 0009€08L ¥ LS
‘ 181N} WNIp; _  000GE0SIEIT - wwipz® | 000SE08LYLS
"]841N] WINJP 8PIS-Z | PUE 194IN) WRIP  .9PIS-ZL pue ‘Jauin] winiQg |euoheldnp 18pjoy (1P N P -oN 8poD Hun
euobeiso - udsamlaq ojgesbueyossluj g} laing, :
euoBeldo . Usamiaq  aiqesbueyoiail] o} 10inL aienbg usamieq sjqesbueyoloul . 4 183400 [P N
A\ B °
Bl 0 .
- ._.IJ_ _t.“ i i w
. — (R + &
:0009¥08L¥18. S ﬁﬁ, | 157 S
secdons T =
o — [~ von | oooszosivis
- C ON 0006C08LY LS
s €°ON | 100¥TO8LYLS
] “L'IN | "ON epod nun
193008 (I "L’ »
181N wnip [euobeldQ B ] -
©
ap 10092081l LS
"000EVO8LY IS oL 100£2081lYLS
\ n
4spioy Bured0, ZI? | 100£z08LYIG |,
@ @@ olp | 100ZZ08LYLS
S 0zP | 1001Z0o8LYLs |
56 n.luﬁn : P | "oNepod nun
,, LY I% ] 19j00s feq Buliog
m —— |}
S,
£
]
..W Gzp 1000C08LY¥ LS
»n . :
w 18pjoy teq buriog p oN spod yiun |
= ! 19)j00s Jeq buniog
] iy L1 X
=l - ~ 2 O O |
ZW




Mazak —

Inch system -

212

*18.44N} WINIp apIs-z | pue ja.4iny EE..u ‘

_jeuoBeoo  usamyaq  sjqesbueyoieil |0

“}a.in) wnip

. ..mn_w 21 pue “1eun) wrig JeuoBélo
Ho:: | alenbg usamieq m_nmum:msuhmuc_ N

U S

18.un}1 wnip jeuobeloQ

100098081LF1G

laddoig

FH

{0005808171G:
18pjoy 4P N

ﬂ

.+w| -

2/1-1%
r

H
@& WS

|

i

iooocg08LLS

sapjoy Buioeq o

FIAE

LR [ DL B =

i @ -l
o8
=)
S | Telle |
i @l A
©
7000¥8081% 15,

Japjoy Jeq Buirog

s BNt e SR i S

wwizey | OO0LZOBLYLS
wweGzp | 0009L08L¥LS
W1z | 000SLOBLYLS
P “oN epoQ uun
B 103908 [lUp N O
RN i
L o
B - =
1 ON | 00089081¥1S .
Z'ON | 0006908L¥1S
€°ON | ' L00Y908LYLS
"L'W | "oN epod nun
3031008 1P "L'IN =
s m\
[ erer | _,8%8 v1g
[ 9i/sp | 1009908LY1S
| z® | 1o0e908Lvts
| s/ | roozeosivis
,_ /P | '1L00LO08LYLS
) “oN epoD uun

m>mm_m ieq m::om -

\

£Lp

'10009081¥1LS

¥/ —._.s

110065081¥1LS

p

*ON epo) Hun

uov_uom Ieq u:r_om »

'

L Av@,

o




Mazak —

22

‘]2-side drum turret

2-2-1 Metric system

*1944M1 WNJP 8PIS-Z | PUB 1844N Winip

jeuobeloo  usamiaq ajgesbueyoielu] o

L eum wnip
apis-zL pue ‘1ean) wnig |euobeioQ
‘yasinj aienbg ussmiaq ajgesbueyaiaiu]

*

4

+4%n ¢+

000Er081LP LG

sapjoy bupey o

R

dy

+ ¥
s 4

CllR

ag

' 0008L0rZHLS

i Bury

oce 000S€081LYLS

azp 0009€08L¥ LS
A% 000L£08LY1LS
a "ON 8p0J HUnN
1900s [IUP-N o

oooivorivis

L — I

Epaletaey o *ON 8pod Huun

" seoeds N4P-N »
L "ON 0008208LY¥ LS
Z 'ON. | 006208L¥LS
€ 'ON LOO208LYLS
L' ‘o[ 2P0 NuUN
193008 1A«
89 1009208LY LS
oLy 100L208LY LS
{ zLe 100£208LY 1S
1 e gL¢ L00ZZ08LY LG
oze 100L208L¥ 1S
a ‘op apoD Hun
oAdajs Jeq fuliog
| f—pr—— | 92 | 1000Z08LYLS
§ 0O +—O | zo9 | 1006L081v18
‘ : a "o\ @poD uun

jo3)90s Jeq Buniog



Mazak —

Inch system

2:2:2

"1844N1 WP 8PIS-Z | PUE 18.4iN} WNIP
jeucbeloo  usamiaq  ejqesbueysielu] |

_ = ‘laun) wnip
" 9pis-Zl pue ‘leun) wniQg |euobeiaQ
~181n| aienbg usamiaq sjqesbueyosaluj

L= S N O - *

00088081714
Japjoy Buoe4 0

+4+9m ¢

4

T

AR

e 4

& 9

¥

gooLloreyis
Buiy

0z9

0009£08L¥1LS

Gee

00092081¥1S

[4 %%

000LL08L¥LS

‘o 8pod nun

wpos Ip-N @

00lvOrivis

*ON 9pod Hun

18oeds [|UP-N =

L "ON

00089081L1LS

]% Z ON 0006908L¥1G
e € "ON LOOY908LY LS
I AW "I’ | "ONapoJ uun
19P0S |IA  «

8/cp 100£9081¥LS

ot/gp | 1009908LY1LS

o - z/1p | 100£908LYLS
T = 8/ep | 100z908LY1S

v/e® | 100L908LYLS

a "o 9pod Nun

oAsa|s teq Bullog o

i . 19 | 1000908LYLS

§ 19O+ v/1-1e | LoossosLyLS
= a | "oNepoguun

105908 Jeq fuliog -



Mazak —

Square turret

o * ...u. . .M Jm. .. .ﬂ M.,uw . J.:..
“1941m wnup 20 © O _ W — R
mm_w-w,— pue ‘1aun) wnig |euofeld0 z@I?@il 000PE0BLELE A )
‘Jauinj alenbg usamiaq sjqesbueyossiu] — .0000£081L¥1S ;ooQzeorivis.
P . 1apjoy buey : juejq J8pjoy |i4Q

o L'ON | 0008z08LYLS
- @ 6) _mmmmmmm"w“m . z'oN | 0006z08LYLS
5 6 6 PeS A | fe €°ON | ' [o0bzo8LY LS

e "L'W | "ON 8poD uun

395905 [I1d »

| @. : [~ 8 | tooozosivia

Ol | 100£Z08LYLS

23

b y o #
“ A 1@ 0009L08LF LS . B W' 454 -100€zo8LvLls
o & Jopjoy Buiuing S : 919 | 100zz08LYLG
T e e ocp to0oLeo8Lvis |
: q P ‘ON 8poD Hun
_@ | { - ensels Jeq bunlog
| it imal L .
‘ @ L -8 [O——©Od |o [[52] roooeosiris
{__38an3 asenbg I . -2 M - _ _ | ¢€P | LOOBLOBLYLS |
iy # 00051081518 | P | "onepoomun
£ L Jepjoy ebuejy ' ’ 19)90s 1eq Supog
2
[’d HH
& Q-1 , o0Ri0gLLE
o . — 0008108L¥LS
= o o1 W ——— sapjoy Buruan §
® I - 000t108L¥1S '
oM 4
= i 1apjoy sbuejy
1 .
1
<
N L |
dmowpomww.ﬁm . L
1apjoy Jeq Buuiog 0000cOorivis
lap|oy 003 a|din iy




M *}a4in} wnup S 9 O @ — = p—— S I

: apis-Zi pue “18uni wnig [euoberoQ ,@. ||<|@x I IS h . o

i 191in| aienbe u : — 000+L081LYLS . ooggzoriyLy

_ leun aienbg usamisq sjqesbueyolal] . 0000£08LYLS, sueiq Japjoy (1A
Japjoy Buioey

Mazak —

C 'ON 0006908LY1S

@
@ . , TT7oN | 00088081718
&) :

°9Q ©

. 00059081 F1S , S
G0 o] g LB oo Frw oo
wn g 3 1AWy 1'w | -oNepodnun
= ) 193008 jIUA »
@ | 91/99 | ~ [009908L¥LS
g/ep | T 100L908LY LS

— & & - s z/\p | 100E908LYLS
@ 00095081718, s 8/5? |  1002908LY1S
1S . 1apjoy Buitin g N I
. e v/ep | 1L001908LYLG || |

p | -oNepoduun

i anoajs 1eq Bupog

—~26

T [ v [ tooososivis]:

B
2
N

P — ° w@ & _ ~ [v/-19 | ioossosLyls
{ - ) ; _ m , p *oN apo) uun
‘‘‘‘‘ e —L ) o
i mwwmvﬂowm—_ﬂ F_“_m ,: 1e)00s 1eq Bunog
&
. &
£ W i Ry - - Y 00085081LP18
o — ] = N 1apjoy Butuan |
4 N e 1
g boovsosivia
» 18pjoy sbuej
- . .
Q!
£ . .
o _,llm'rwlu_u_w._w.m._um_m} iﬁu
. Py P S &
o 1 N [ Iy
|- R 8@%@%?5 ‘poOLZOM YIS
N 1epjoy Jeq buniog 18pjoy |00} ajdiniy




‘ Mazak —

3. TOOL HOLDER -

31 Square turret
3-1-1 Boring bar holder

e
o

70
- 2374} {3-5/8)
\
|
]
I [
i
N
R &
s ¥
; ol
' 8l AN r=\
A ]
® 6 'f'
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. D'bsignation Q'ty Remarks
1 . 31418011011 Boring bar holder 1
51418013000 2 "A15B10X0140" Hex. socket set screw 4 M10 x 14 (Flat point)
3 A06CB100350 ‘Hex, socket head cap screw” 2 M10 x 35
Boring bar holder 4 AOGCB100550 “Hex. socket head cap screw _ 2 M10 x 55
(Metric system) 5 41418011151, Locating pin 1
6 41418011161 . Locating pin 1
1 31418011811 Boring bar holder 1
51418053000 2 " A15B10X0140 Hex. socket set screw 4 ‘M10 x 14 (Fiat point)
3 "A06CB100350 Hex, socket head cap screw 2 M10x 35
Boring bar holder 4 AO6CB 100550 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 55
(Inch system) 5 41418011150 Locating pin~ 1
6 41418011160 _l:oé‘aﬂ!lg_pln 1 ”

—31=



- 312 Flange holder (1)
/ 75
/ (3.00) §
37.5 ‘
(1-1/2) :
| \ :
| | :
(] A (- N e
i u ?
f |
. L == g
o8 FErt - g-
) s T 7\_’/&?— l E
! = .
N\\ 018 |
. N Y ok gdg Semeglos st R i
| | v e - | |
| lﬂkw\'ll [HiH ,
NN |
— - _ e
Unit Code No. No Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
1 31418011022 Flange holder 1 .
51418014000 2 A15B10X0140 Hex. socket set screw 4 M10 x 14 (Flat point)
3 A0BCB100750 | Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M10 x 75
Flange holder 4 41418011130 T nut 2
(Metric system) 5 A15B10X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M10 x 25 (Flat point)
6 A12006X0250 Spring pin 4 ¢6 x 25
1 31418011821 Flange holder 1
51418054000 2 A15B10X0140 Hex. socket set screw 4 M10 x 14 (Flat point)
3 - A06CB100750 “Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M10 x 75
Flange holder 4 41418011130 T nut 2
(Inch system) 5 A15B10X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M10 x 25 (Flat point)
6 'A12006X0250 Spring pin 4 46 x 25 '

—32~



" 3-1-3_ Flange holder (2)

20

(3-5/8)

, 4 X N\
‘. ol ‘ _ -
: 3z |
; ]
: | I
; T
i=s: o €
LTt LY E:
.' i 4 8|2 = .
h:il o Pk
| I ] I
i » } I .
| — il 3 |
| . 4 N\ 1 ’ £ N / i
o / ;
® ®©@ 9 o
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation O.'tv Remarks
1 . 31418011031 Flange holder 1
51418015000 2 A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 4 M10 x 20 (Flat point)
3 A0BCB100700 Hex. sacket head cap screw 2 M10 x 70
Flange holder 4 A0BCB100300 Hex. socket head cap screw _ 2 M10 x 30
{Metric system) 5 'A15B10X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M10 x 25 (Flat point)
6 41418011140 T nut 2
1 31418011831 Flange holder 1
51418055000 2 A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 4 M10 x 20 (Flat point)
v 3 AO0BCB100700 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 70
Flange holder 4 A06CB100300 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 30
(Inch system) . 5 ‘A15B10X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M10 x 25 (Flat point)
’ 6 41418011140 T nut 2 i

~33-

Mazak —



g Mazak —

" 3-1-4 Turning holder (1) .

~a) Metric system

w
=]
55

|
145
i
Al
—f
|
1
|

: ]
9
" Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks -
' 1 31418011041 Turning holder 1 .
2 A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 20 (Flat point
51418016000 3 A15B10X0160- Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 16 (Flat point
. 4 A06CB 100250 Hex. socket head cap screw . 3 M10 x 25
Turning holder 5 41418010180 Set plate 1
(Metric system) 6 ' 41418010150 Stopper 1
7 A06CB060120 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M6 x 12
8 A06CB100800 Hex. socket head cap screw | 1 M10 x 80
9 41418011130 T nut 2
10 A15B08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)
11 A12006X0200 . Spring pin 4 % x 25

—34 -

t



‘ Ab‘) " Inch sysiter'h“ -

(3:3/16)

?( 1-1 /2-% {0.63)
N

(2.00)
1
| ] = \ zl_%‘::l
| St
| ®
| (1-1/4) .g
| ~
| i B s I B s O
@ I.::.,—J! b = =
|
= 2 L —
I A LA T\ 1 HT
- ~ Ht—— —1—
R4 \\_K/l =~ e == _J
SeeeSDE sy ®
b = o= = - %‘_—_‘ﬁ — -
|
I
E-/ !
{a
Unit Code No.. No.. Parts Code No. Designation 'ty Remarks
-1 31418011841 Turning holder 1
2 "A15B10X0200 ° Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 20 (Flat point)
3 A15B10X0160 - Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 16 {Flat point)
51418056000 4 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap screw 3 M10 x 25
Lo 5 41418010180 Set plate 1
'(I;:l'cr;:r;g\;’s::::‘i)er 6 A06CB100800 Hex. socket head cap screw . 1 M10 x 80
7 41418011130 T nut 2 .
8 A15B08X0200 . Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)
9 .A12006X0250 | Spring pin 4 ¢6 x 25
10 41418010140 Pin 2

-35=

Mazak —



.~ 3-1-56  Turning holder (2)

"
@ §
/ x
115 J
{4-1/2)
|
|
1
LRI ./ “
: nil
& &l 0%
1
RN — —Il _rl_ —— — ot — ]
3 RS A /f- %
I olE bl y g}
- .' oM 1
110 o S Nl ! &
L a8 il
i
:l olF s ==
= Q= < M\ 'I: @}
il - M
1 | ulll J
25 '22"}
- ‘ (0.96) :
| PO—— S . e e e e - - - e o et 2
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q’'ty Remarks
1 4. 31418011051 ‘Turning holder 1
51418017000 2 "A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 20 (Flat point)
3 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 25
Turning hoider 4 .ADBCB100600" Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 60
(Metric system) 5 A15B08X0200° Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)
6 41418010140 Pin 1
7 41418011140 T nut 2
1 31418011851 Turning holder 1
51418057000 2 ‘A1531ox9200" ’ Hex. socket set screw ' 3 M10 x-20 (Flat point)
3 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 25
Turning holder 4 ‘A'06C>B1 00600 ‘Hex. socket head cap screw _ 2 M10 x 60
(Inch system) 5 ‘A15B08X0200 , Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)
6 41418010140 Pin 1
7 41418011140 T nut. 2

—3-6 —




~3-1-6_* Turning holder (3)

F
— .
S =
r- m
@
82
\ /Q
] y
40 105
(1,57} (4.18) >
- I T
e | | g
ol ¥ =
NS
2 I, /
! .
| Z i /
L i
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
1. 141 Turni Id 1
51418018000 - . 3 8011061 urning holder —
. 2 A15B10X0200. Hex. socket set screw 2 M10 x 20 (Flat point)
Turning holder -
i . 3 41418010190 Set plate 1
{Metric system) — - :
4 . A15B08X0250 - Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 25 (Flat point)
51418058000 1 31418011861 Turning hoider 1
Turning holder 2 A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 2 M10 x 20 (Fiat point)
(inch system) 3 41418010190 Set plate 1 |
4 A15B08X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 25 (Flat point)

37—



- — —— Mazak —

3-1-7 - Turning holder (4)

: 35 20 115
.38} [ (3/4) (4:172)
04
|
T ) APrS S S
= e N\ [ OO
i R e — o lLﬁ_ g S T
H - < l—r "‘@ Lt- | f)
| R g‘ | i %J ;
(i s 88 i |
il & ,2_- o 1 h A
= - i N
Y
5 |
> ]
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
1. 131418012012 . Turning holder 1
51418025000 2 41418011140 T nut 2
3 41418010140 Pin * 1 @8 x 25
Turning holder 4 ‘A17HDO080160 Hexagon head bolt 3 M8 x 16
(Metric system) 5 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 25
6 A06CB100800 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 80
7 'A15B08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)
1 31418012023 Turning holder 1
« 51418065000 2 41418011140 T nut 2 v
3 41418010140 Pin 1 ¢8 x 25
Turning hoider 4 ‘A717HD0801V 60 Hexagon head boit 3 M8 x 16
(Inch system) ' 5 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap'shcrew 2 M10 x 25-
6 A06CB100800° Hex. socket head cap screw . 2 M10 x 80
7 A15B08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)




318 Facing holder (1) .

Mazak —

25
(0.96)
~
< }
;DI
Nz
B
: S5 2B 3
— g——. d_—__._ -
\ : /
115
(ZB 4 @5)
Unit Code No. No. Parts.Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
'51418030000 1 31418013500 Turning holder 1
2 41418011140 T nut 2
3 41418010140 Pin 1
Turning holder 4 A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 20 (Flat point)
(Metric system) 5 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 25
6 A06CB100600 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 60
7 A15B08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)
51418070000 1 31418013510 Turning holder 1
2 4141801114Q T nut 2
3 41418010140 Pin 1 .
Turning holder 4 A15B10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 20 (Fiat point)
Inch system) 5 A06CB100250 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 25
6 A06CB100600 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 60
7 A15B08X0200 Hex. socket head cap screw 1 M8 x 20 (Flat point)



3-1-9  Facing holder (2)

Mazak —

25
{0.96)
<
(=2
N: ]
| 88
%
=
QE ]
l\si ﬁ

115
{4.5]
: Unit Code No. ‘No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
.- 51418034000 1 31418014670 Facing holder 1
2 A15A10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 30 (Dog point}
3 A06CB100750 Hex. socket head cap screw 2. M10 x 75 o
Facing hoider 4 AO06CB100300 Hex. socket head cap'screw - . 2 M10 x 30
(Metric system) 5 - 41418011140 T nut 2 .
6 A15A08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 (Dog point)
7 A10008X0450 Parallel pin 1 @8 x 45
8 A17HB080150 Hex. head boit 3 M10x 15
9 41418014730 Plate 1
51418074000 1 31418014680 Facing holder 1
2 A15A10X0200 Hex. socket set screw 3 M10 x 30 (Dog point)
3 AQ6CB100750 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 75
Facing holder 4 A06CB100300 Hex. socket head cap screw 2 M10 x 30
{Inch system) 5 41418011140 T nut 2 ]
6 A15A08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 20 {Dog point)
7 A10008X0450 Parallel pin 1 ¢8 x 45
8 A17HB080150 Hex. head bolt 3 M10x 15
9 41418014730 Plate 1

—3-10—



Mazak —

32 Octagonal drum turret

3-2-1 Facing holder

) 30 8
13.15) (1.18r |0.31); 15
{0.5531)
L % \
@ @A | — {%3_
< A
el | T8 1
!I h i .‘ 1 1= g ~ ' L o
I " ' e S T @il Jan
e \]}1\\@ [ B 4 0‘18 JL___J = W,
. N0 1
+ N + =l ] TE
A\ >4 nl ‘

. Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
" 51418043000 1 21418015900 Facing holder 1
2 A06CB080300 Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M8 x 30
3 A06CB060250 Hex. socket head cap screw 1 M6 x 25
Facing holder 21418015920 m ]
(Metric system) 4. L S Bloc
- 5 41411539850 Boit 2
6 A10010X0200 Straight pin 1 #10 x 20
7 "H10SFOPH620' Elbow 1 PH6-2
51418083000 1 21418015890 Facing holder 1
2 A06CB080300 Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M8 x 30
3 A06CB060250 Hex. socket head cap screw 1 M6 x 25
Facing holder -
(Inch system) 4 4141801 5920 Block 1
5 41411539850 Bolt 2
6 A10010X0200 Straight pin 1 #10 x 20
7 H10SFOPH620 Elbow 1 PH6-2

=311



73-2-2 Boring bar holder

Mazak —

80 63 15
- - :
(3.18% RN Y, {2.48)! (015%3&
' @' /® ! \
{ "FT "ﬂtq‘ 'F"f"ﬂ /@ J
i oy [B] e
{s&fl Y il
i 1 B fu\
j ! i = . . NS
i A E=31:] Q == [ =10 D
| © -O—— 3z Na = ) —- j 32 13 €
17 T T ! \J |
I I, ] -
ji=5 _*Eg“‘:__ =7
! 4:} S S — \“"p i —
' -
fhetd : \]* — I~ ok 1 | -
@ ) . | b )=
-1 A + _—
Zliss! @ ] :
_ 25 -
(1.0413) ) .
® o
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
. 51418044001 1 21418015882 Boring bar holder 1
2 A06CB080250 Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M8 x 25
3 A15A08X0120 Hex. socket set screw 6 M8 x 12 {Dog poirﬁ)
Boring bar hoider 00P 1 E
{Metric system) 4 . EOOOPB4E010 Nozzle ' PBA4EO1
. 5 H3600001S80 Hex. socket pipe plug 1 PT1/8 "
6 A10010X0200 Straight pin 1 @10 x 20
51418084001 1 21418015912 Boring bar holder 1 )
2 A06CB080250 Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M8 x 25
Boring bar holder 3 A15A08X0120 Hex. socket set screw 6 M8 x 12 (Dog point}
(Inch system) 4 EOOOPB4E010 Nozzle 1 PBA4EOT
5 H3600001S80 Hex. socket pipe plug 1 PT1/8
6 A10010X0200 Straight pin 1 $10 x 20

~312+



'3-2-3 U drill holder .

Mazak —

32401 ' AT
| I
{1.65), k | {05531}
| \
e I
© | © o
) i
( i I ‘
I "] il
= <
S-O—<F d e W
LA - o P N [ S
I\ﬁ IHJ w ] ) ‘§ 3X :v‘ ==\ .-{ / I-?r—_u r . s
| i (
N - o | L]
Tt 4 il
| iy ppa !
SR | Tt |
+5- AN . o
| i S I ]
_—/ N
| ®
128 ¢ :
(1.0413),
- 63 —
~{2.48) .
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. ' Designation Q'ty Remarks
51418045000 1 21418016210 U drill holder 1
2 A06CB080250. Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M8 x 25 )
U drill holder 3 A15A08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 2 M8 x 20 (Dog point)
(Metric system) 4. A15A12X0150 Hex. socket set screw 2 M12 x 15 (Dog point)
5 A10010X0200 Straight pin 1 $10 x 20
6 H3600001S80 Hex. socket pipe plug 2 PT1/8
51418085000 1 21418016220 U drill holder 1
2 A06CB080250 Hex. socket head cap screw 4 M8 x 25
U drill holder 3 A15A08X0200 Hex. socket set screw 2 M8 x 20 (Dog point)
(Inch system) 4 A15A12X0150 Hex. socket set screw 2 M12 x 15 (Dog point)
5 A10010X0200 Straight pin 1 . ¢10x 20
6 H3600001S80 Hex. socket pipe plug 2 PT1/8




"'3-2-4 U drill socket (20, ¢25, ¢32)

@

Mazak —

50
- (1.97)
_12_1 14 21
(0.39) (0.55_)\1\Q,-.83J
LD
- i \ﬂl‘-4 !
—gfa — g g=
2 Y= ok
o
N i
N R
20 41
(0.79) 6~1-!1=61)A
(2.4) .
Unit. Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks -
51418035000 1 41418016230 U drill socket 1 D = ¢20 mm
U drill socket (420) 2 A15A12X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M12 x 25-(Dog point)
(Metric system) 3 J2600P01600 O ring 1 P16
. 4 J04SH001230 Scraper 1 SCB-16 a
51418036000 1 41418016240 U drill socket 1 D = ¢25 mm
U drill socket (¢25) 2 A15A12X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M12 x 25 (Dog point)
{Metric system) 3 J2600P02200 O ring 1 | P22
4 JO4SH001230 Scraper 1 SCB-16
51418037000 1 4148016250 U drill socket 1 | D=632mm
U drill socket (¢32) 2 A15A12X0250 Hex. socket set screw 1 M12X25 (Dog point)
(Metric system) 3 J2600P02600 O ring 1| P26
4 JO4SH001230 Scraper 1 SCB-16
51418075000 1 41418016260 U drill socket 1 D = ¢20 mm
U drill socket (420) 2 -A15A12X0250 Hex..socket set screw 1 M12 x 25 {Dog point)
(Inch system) 3 J2600P01600 O ring 1 P16
4 J04SH001230 Scraper 1 SCB-16
51418076000 1 41418016270 U drill socket 1 D = ¢25 mm
U drill socket (¢25) 2 A15A12X0250";, Hex. socket set screw 1 M12 x 25 (Dog point)
{Inch system) 3 J2600P02200 O ring 1 P22
4 JO4SH001230 Scraper: 1 SCB-16
51418077000 1 41418016280 U drill socket 1 D = ¢32 mm
U drill socket (d32) 2 A15A12X0250__ Hex. socket set screw 1 M12 x 25 (Dog point)
{Inch system) 3 J2600P02600 O ring 1 P26
4 JO4SH001230 Scraper 1 SCB-16

—314—



3-3 ' Interchangeable holders

Mazak —

3-3-1 Boring bar socket
|
[
| 7 s
1
o | | - e <
L AN U s
o i
L___l /)
i)
N
9 4
—12 80
(0.5). (3.04)
92
13.54). -
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
51418019001 1 41418011071 Boring bar socket 1 d=¢32 mm
2 A15B08X0100 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 10 (Flat point)
51418020001 1 41418011081 Boring bar socket 1 d2¢25 mrﬁ
2 A15B08X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 10 (Flat point)
51418058001 1 41418011871 Boring bar socket 1 d=1-1/4"
2 A15B08X0100 Hex, socket set screw 3 M8 x 10 (Flat point)
51418060001 1 41418011881 Boring bar socket 1 d=1"
2 A15B08X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 10 (Flat point)

~315 -



3-3-2 Boring bar sleeve

a)

Metric system

Mazak —

3_

o /& _ /& S
% N\ 3
o
'
\ W
L \ AV - -
12— \\ 80
AR

‘Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No, Designation Q'ty Remarks

51418021001 1 41418011092 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢20 mm

Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B08X0080 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 8 (Flat point)

(Metric system) 3 A15B08X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 16 (Flat point)
" 51418022001 ) 1 41418011102 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢16 mm

Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B08X0100 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 10 (Flat point)

{Metric system) 3 A15B08X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 16 (Flat point)

51418023001 1 41418011112 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢12 mm

Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B08X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 12 (Flat point)

(Metric system) 3 A15B08X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 16 (Flat point)

51418026001 1 41418013701 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢8 mm

Boring bar sieeve 2 A15B05X0120 Hex, socket set screw 3 M5 x 12 (Flat paint)

(Metric system) 3 A15B05X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M5 x 16 (Flat point)

51418027001 1 41418013711 Boring bar sieeve 1 d=¢10 mm

Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B05X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 M5 x 12 {Flat point)

(Metric system) 3 A15B05X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M5 x 16 (Flat point)

~316—



Mazak —

b) Inch system

T )
- an any - S
\.w \\w
—
\ \ )
0 5t 3.04\—
: '\\; - \ 3.54 \
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
51418061001 1 41418011891 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢3/4"
Boring bar sieeve 2 A15B08X0080 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x'8 (Flat point)
(Inch system) 3 A15B08X01160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x|16 (Fiat point)]
51418062001 1 41418011901 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢5/8"
Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B08X0{100 Hex. socket set screw 3 - M8 x 13 (Flat point)
(Inch system) 3 A15B08X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x|16/(Flat point)
51418063001 1 41418011911 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢1/2"
Boring bar sieeve 2 A15B08X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 12 {Flat point)
{Inch system) 3’ A15B08X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M8 x 16 (Flat point)
51418066001 1 41418014941 Boring bar sleeve 1 d=¢5/16"
Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B05X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 M5 x 12 (Flat point)
(Inch system) 3 A15B05X0160 Hex. socket set screw 3 M5 x 16 (Flat point)
51418067001 1 41418014951 Boring bar sieeve 1 d=¢3/8"
Boring bar sleeve 2 A15B05X0120 Hex. socket set screw 3 MS x 12 (Flat point)
{inch system) 3 A15B05X0160 “Hex. socket set screw 3 M5 x 16 (Flat point)

—317 -



3-3-3 Drill socket (M.T.)

a) Metric system

Mazak —

- — - a)
M.T.
\ /
c
A | B c D d
M.T.No.3 | 12 | 35 | 92 | 440 | ¢23.825
M.T.No.2 | 12 | 25 | 80 | 440 | 617.780
MT.No.1 | 12 | 20 | 70 | ¢40 | #12.065
Unit Code No. No. Parts Code No. Designation Q'ty Remarks
51418024001 1 41418011121 Drill socket 1 M.T. No. 3
4156800 N
Drill socket M, T, 2 56 6670 ut !
No. 3 3 41568006680 Pad 1
{Metric system) 4 A15B06X0060 Hex. socket set screw 1 M8 x 6 {Flat point)
51418029000 1 41418013730 Drill socket 1 M.T. No. 2
Drill socket M.T. 2 41568006670 Nut 1
No. 2 3 41568006680 Pad 1
(Metric system) 4 A15B06X0060 Hex. socket set screw 1 M6 x 6 (Fiat point)
51418028000 1 41418013720 Drill socket 1 M.T. No. 1
Drill socket M.T. 2 41568006670 Nut 1
" No. 1 3 41568006680 Pad 1
(Metric system) 4 A15B06X0060 Hex. socket set screw 1 M6 x 6 (Flat point)

- 318 —



b) Inch system

N‘EIZHK e

)

k] - [a]
M.T.
A /
—-—A
C
A B [ D d
. M.T.No.3 | 047 | 1.38 | 3.62 {d1-1/2 | ¢0.93799
i M.T.No.2 | 0.47 | 0,98 | 3.15 |#1-1/2 |40.7
M.T.No. 1 | 0.47 | 0.79 | 2.76 |¢1-1/2 |¢0.475
Unit Code No, No. Parts Code No, Designation Q'ty Remarks
51418064001 1 41418011921 Drill socket 1 M.T. No. 3
Drill socket M.T. 2 41568006670 Nut 1
No. 3 3 41568006680 Pad 1
{Inch system)
4 A15B06X0060 Hex. socket set screw 1 M6 x 6 {Flat point)
51418069000 1 41418014970 Driil socket 1 M.T. No. 2
2 415680 N 1
Drill socket M. T, 68006670 ut
No. 2 3 41568006680 Pad 1
* (Inch system) 4 A15B06X0060 Hex. socket set screw 1 M6 x 6 (Flat point)
51418068000 1 41418014960 Drill socket 1 M.T.No. 1
* Drill socket M.T. 2 41568006670 Nut 1
No. 1 3 41568006680 Pad 1
(Inch system) 4 A15B06X0060 Hex. socket set screw 1 M6 x 6 (Flat point)

- 3-19E —



_, | Mazak —

4. PROGRAMMING CHART
4-1 Octagonal drum turret
4-1-1 Chucker type : i
a) Metric system

=X

5 |sTOP
|

10 +Z STROKE .

“4OLS g1

CIMOHIS X+ §
10+

ZERO POSITION 430

—Z STROKE 310

TOTAL STROKE 320

. 1
120
STOP &

i

‘50, -

—

|
|
|
i
|

9‘_1150 3408 37ANIdS,

-4-1 -



Mazak —

‘ s
£
Q
ot -
174
L™ :
«» .
£ ' -
O | .
.m.

TLlof

'£6'9L _NOILISOd 0H3Z

10

TANOHIS Z+ ¥ O
.

TGz Z1 30HIS Z—

£1'0/d01S

dO1siz1'0

T

8.0

992l IN0HIS TV.IOL

8

vid S¢.

L NOILISOd OH"3aZ

6

el

:I3H04g 3T1ANIdS

i

IAOHLS X+ 2°0

—42 -



3409 I1ANIdS.

[

I oep

0G9 NOLLISOd OHIZ ENat 0s
— 1.
- 3X0YLS Z+ 0L (089 DIOULIS Z- s| dois
dOiS g 0bS INOYISIVIOL _ ozl
_LO+ 708 =" .00l
065 IIOYLS Adog 1IvL - _ogL eyl
w_v._%_mu_.m :
‘0@ 31ANidS
? N THVL
~ LA
-2
o g
Z2>
o
83
28 e YN L
_. 28 R
- [ = R
= (S Y
YON IW N
m ol — —
D 9 ‘goN L'
) Q0
{ v |
Oy
2k
=1 e v
(o] ol%
- =z i
d e W -1
o1 Q |13
: : [ O
] i -
e £ e
hatt B 9NILIND Vid OH=Z ) — T lor
g @ 04 ONTY-NOILdO o7,
g 2 U S|k
> hr] nru_ 0
m ._num % ]
M 3 X
- .o
. S S
— am!
N e
<
<

— 43—



~
S
iy

;

’G29'6¢ NOILiSOd OH3~™ O+

"3IOHLS Z+ 0 1z BIOHISZ— , 110 dOLS
+d01s s10] Y1z 30¥ISIVIOL S29Y.

. L0+ =
0g, . 589°Y 'VEE

7GZ9 Lz, |3M0YLS AQOE 1IV.L A 89S G296 _

40

[(NIWN)SL 0p| AHVYANVYLS
|
3HOd F1ANIdS

|
|

1 (NIW) 02 NO

A.llnrlllm\lllﬁ ——

T N

- NS G S i

L'€'dois

{9ON LI

F4) NO'IJ.ISO]d oHaz
!
L

9

S

HIS V101

6'S IX0ULS X—
T60L

ol ' :
” : Py
: £ _ me.
w ' e !ONILLND VId OH3Z ——ry
u_, 2 HOd DNIH-NOILJO o
”. B ‘ w3 o _l ,V.M. N
5 S |
! = % = !
' , e = i
—_— LAY i
- . 2 ,
m |
| |
_ !
. i
L e e . . . 4




Mazak —

42 12side drum turret

” 421 “Chucker type
‘a)_ Metric system

~ 68l g8l %>
|
0819 5zl 06 "
v
O
14
5;%7
L YB
LR T- Y Te]
o 4
‘+.
- lo g) :
e im| )2
3 wl Y9
gl ol =
‘& £ S
G61 IX0HLS TVIOL | bl @ =
: N
061 SY0H1S X— |L'0- IR
o
G0E NQILISOd OH3Z kg
N
Bl @ =
. 9 - O
1 !
el o
ol <)
|0
,-
|3
Q
10

M.T.No. 8

~45—



Mazak —

b) Inch system

|
SY'L T §0°L
-
b4
2
Al
| n| @
' el S
Qoo -
e ol
Lo
; N
@ 1l |=
: ! ol ¥l =
. Yo
1dOLS S E &
Tevo T[[ 8oL aNoLs VIOl [T gt €6¢ | IS 'zj =
‘8Y°L DIOHIS X— | 'LO— iﬂ '<_; 2
a o ‘n.
"Z1L NOILiSOd 04932 F o
. o ﬁ
i3 &l :
™ P =
. ® - =1 (lj
% 1193 el
: < IS
! 2 o id
i S
; =
! %)
™~
@
E )
@ ‘-\<
©
o
2
-
s o) -
"Z¢ 3408 I1ANIdS B

Zas-



Mazak —

4-2-2 Universal type .

a) Metric system 9
=
|‘
o}
o
<
[a}
o
2y
L.
N
1
o
K
Q:
iTel
, [Te]
| w
l} & !
ol 9| ..
o :E o
B B
>l NI
8 D o
o .f,?""
]
0. —
<
o P
_b »
| [=1K=1
o 8 3
vyl
d0.1Ss dolSt ~| © é =)
g T|| 961 30H1SIVLIOL || oF S B EQ
INOHIS X+ § 061 IJOULS X— ‘10— iy al 8l =2
L0+ =y 1l x| Q
' 50T NOILISOd O93Z ﬂgéo_o ElE
Lo -8
- —aw 8
o
[n st
w
o N
Tl
e
@
iggL 9 &
-
v sr) (.IJ
ma
5!.0
83| 2
=
w
Q
n
) )

. - !
—4-7 - | 95p 3HO8 31ANIdS



R "08bz NOILISOd OH3Z Lo- L6
-d01S 710] ¥'1Z DIOYLS TVIO0L gEY

_3M0"iIS Z+¥0 ; 12 IOHLS Z—
10+ S — .
. 8.8l G89°L.

GZ9'LZ AIOHLS AdOod|Iv.L . FA%: TN 0z's
IA0HLS i
J1ANIdS ¥y 180

Ol

Mazak —

g¢'8p

gL

le
1o-

""NIW ¥ 09

|

(NIW) 0P NOILJO | QHVANYLS

B

g ON L'

'80¢C

C i
HNTLLND "VI3 O43Z HOd NOLLOg™

21 NOILISOd 0H3Z

89'L 3X0H1S 1V10L
87'L I0HLS X—

o)

o [~

0

S
e
LLV'0

AMNOHLS X+

Inch system

b)

- TZZp 3dod 31ANIdS

S



Mazak —

9gp 810q a|puidg

—4-9—

10+ ,094 uonisod ohuN_ln 0
ajons N+_ oL OLE 9508 7— T0j0zd0Ls
dols g 0CE 93o1s (8101 o6z
g6zl ] . G968 [344 ool
Nl
L9l
a] |
Q . | y
b ! '
N
i o 1
X) 1 Sle Th-
N - 5] 1. 28lY_ 1
> g5
S |0
o|lom U4l —
: 3 U,
joes
- ) |
? L (3 celH |
s X = S
m. mv |0.4 Lﬁ. o
~+ ~ . _
- Ae‘ o .u;l- —
0 84 ! . e
=] i (AT i
(AH m“ w,
o Eachi (3]

dOls g

30415 X+

~Metric system

4-3-1 Chucker type
a)

‘ 4-3 Square turret




Mazak —

gy g uonisod 0187 6L
1O+ | 84'0 dOLS
OIS Z+ [0 §Z'Cl ovons Z— 10
| _
7 | GOzl @ons [e10) 8’6
n_O._.m,h_..c - .
v0' 0L} OvLL G89'L v6'E
199
] | h
1 7
- gl HNTT
- © al® 1 | t
- Y 3 W 1 | i
2ls b ——tt =
“\\l\l\ll/ H & _....
- 521
~ e | o
N mun_ _— _ N I
2 |8 ) S ongo PIS .8
ko) B 2 L nhx
2 |2 |g l | -
S5 I3 || gy Y [
W - [y = =1 | g L + ! :
o ¥ |w i _
IY N 1+
— L ] 1
I._w C !
; -+
o
”— i
+ !
9 1% ‘
o |2
v 3
=1
(]

Z'Z @loq ajpuidg



Mazak —

4-3-2 Universal type

Metric system

-aModLs Z+ 0L

Y

~i

8L NOILISOd 083Z o 05, w
"0EG_350HLS Z— |

" 0OpPS 3X0YLS TVIOL

BT
0T

-3

06!

=

ais)sit

XY

SOU1S V1oL

88! "GB9.
T L0S 00l
009 R £pl
0SS IO AQOod 1Iv.L ocl

0f NOTLISOd 093z

sseo;

3HOd 37ANIdS.

I

—
1
.

9ONL'IN




e e e o e e e e A e e e e

T8L0_NOILISt

B

W M - . 3)DYISZ+ b0

h1|':|ZHk —

2
. 1z DIoYLIS 7—

‘Pl IDIOHLS TVIOL

| i 20 o dOISLLO, .__. O+

.gel’le

| gL I

G26°0
X4 oz

~

AQOg IVl

FON'L'W

868

[d1S1 6.8
N

Inch vsystem

b)

ctl IIOCHISTVIOL

¢l NOILISOd Od3Z

vool o




5. CUTTING AREA

Square turret

51 S
511

P \ oele GLE S ot
L s =N
- . Q9P gict S| Telg
ULLLLLL LI AL \\\\\\\\\h\\\ \\§ PP 1 21 y
. . Mw m! ’/
7/ -I_|| GN\N\A V' £ e - _
/ ] | 5
lMlm 7
3 b T |
=] \ /] k_l I_ﬂ|_| ‘08
o SN \sT
% e
\ \ nazg {\ | _ |Tn NT 057
00z )
Z \\\\\\..\\ , s
AN con I _ E
I« . G . | | S £ON"L'W
VNV /7777777 =
N
g P Lt /+
1
/ /| : = OSE| .
69% _
/ + o + | H f
1/ s,
_ ) / | ﬁ/ \\ S
w 0P|
; 7 7777 A7 4 ]
g %6 | |5 ‘ \“\\\\\\ TIT717 AT 7777/ \\ 7, J17777777777
N /N b 12 °
N .
s | D S u — 0927
N / 0E1P 4
/,ﬂ . -

_Metric system




Mazak

Inch SYsteni

5-1-2

: \ 5P
o v
) _ A [
gz’019 2o0S A
|
L LLLLL L, \\\\\\\\\\\\\x\\\ PR ) IV 20
\ / _w#il GL0P A &
/ A AN |
&
/T , 1t 5
£T
o N i N |
4 A | T + |+ T\~
o
l*v T I_| f ot
. — ,
& =X
gl _ _ < Q _ _ Slipiriskes =
= ‘ £ ON'L'IW
[ ] e
77777777
A
! : —_—
/ Ul e ST 85 o
_ P % + ol
20 / \ +H 4 e |
_, ﬁ / —
. B Z .
/ g T8 | [ )
/D\ 4 +
- , [
B a y 4 ed
4t BT 1 §
5
q Gz 019

-52—"



* - —— Mazak —

52 '6&éédﬁéli-&rurﬁ' turret
5-2-1 Metric system -
[

1

Tailstock

—53—



Mazak —

'5-22  Inchsystem

Tailstock




Mazak —

12-side drum turret

5-3

(gz°s) oel

{g'0) OL.

1a8) gle

“BBE~-



6 DIMENSIONAL DRAWING OF TURRET
6-1 Octagonal drum turret (Standard)
o 6-1-1. Metric system

YA fan)
.

____l‘_-‘lazak_—+

SN R
IS P
oy

, |
e | 8
| . A
=
1‘:

Bk

ey
s

Sl
3
S ' Gyl it
T O o ©
J

— 6-1 _



Mazak

BT s, LS o' L:

WOl

!

08l

—-62-

&)
D

©-

gL

6L0,

\X

v

:6-1-2 Inch system

e,

N\

J7an\

LS,

&L




Mazak

. 6-2 “12-side dru’n‘1 turret (Option)

6-2-1 Metric system

oLl -

0LL

68l

g8l

: r0c

—63—



Mazak

6-2-2 Inch system

— 64—



-Mazak

6-3 Square turret (Option)
Metric_system:

631

12

Re14 oL gLt . gLzl

gc Gzl

~
D
Y

-

| T .
S S Sogeny

S \ A
1

-\E
LT
T

_ 7/
T

N \ - -
N .
~5 =
. =1
8 ] |
{7 // _ 14 R
“ { i} i
I T.||lxt...L _ _
I "
—— o————
I | I
_ i !
BT g o 1
| |
I R |
s |e
I [N m
S -7 F-————
uil ! t I
1 | i
1 1 1




Mazak —

00l
Lt 9L’ | Z0'S Z0'S
8¢c°L §96°0 eLre Gg'0 g/e-L 8/e-1
D =
= : ! =

8600 .26'%

"
t

Inch system-

eaz

90°1L

z 8;6_5'—

90°1L

S0°C £0°C

gz6'L
\
\

— O
€1°e

L [r=—1. [¢
l,’/l‘\
F
l__/
| 1L
|

170
GL0
|

5960
|
|

L

-
t
|
!
|
|

]




Mazak —

7. SPINDLE NOSE (JIS A2-6")

7-1  Metric system

11—M12 Trough

M8 Troich

165
$106.375.
$63.350

r—24-

MT No. 6

\ 1 )
\7.98 ¥ _‘7;\—}_
m|
108

579.3

[
J ——¢56+°-3——=

+0.5
f !
S M80 P=1.5 —JI—-
| - 1
= '
. \_\~_ ]
\‘\\ _._\l\\




Mazak -

7-2 Inch system

11—M12 Trough

- M8 Trough

l-0.94-—

i g

MT No. 6

2280

I
!
+0.0039
J ~%2.2050 01977

M80 P=1 .5—:—-

L]
/L

—7-2E —



